#### Offset Operators

Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Drilling Company MYCO Industries, Inc. Abo Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Rio Pecos Corporation 110 West Louisiana, Suite 460 Midland, Texas 79701

Inexco Oil Company
c/o The Louisiana Land and Exploration Company
Suite 1200, 2950 North Loop West
Houston, Texas 77092-8862
Attn: Mr. C. M. VanZandt, III

W. Wesley Perry P. O. Box 371 Midland, Texas 79702

Wolverine Exploration Company 201 Main Street, Suite 400 Fort Worth, Texas 76102 Attn: Mr. Glenn A. Adams

E. M. Nominee Partnership Company
P. O. Box 378111
Denver, Colorado 80237
Attn: Mr. Kathleen Doyle

EXHIBIT "A"

Bonze: 1 2 Casa No. 9304

Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265
January 11, 1988

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin

Of Counsel

Mr. William J. LeMay Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

"Hand Delivered"

Re: Application of Pennzoil Company for approval of an Unorthodox Well Location for its #1 Maude Medlin Well, N/2SE/4 of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay:

On behalf of Pennzoil Company we have enclosed an application for the February 3, 1988 examiner's hearing. We suggest that the advertisement might be written as follows:

Application of Pennzoil Company for an unorthodox oil well location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause seeks approval of an unorthodox oil well location to be drilled 1980 feet from the South line and 990 feet from the East line (Unit I) of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, NMPM, Undesignated Northeast Lovington-Pennsylvanian Oil Pool, with the N/2SE/4 of said Section 22 to be dedicated to the well forming a standard 80-acre spacing and proration unit for said pool. In addition, applicant requests that the order entered in the subject case replace Division Order R-8555 which compulsorily pooled the E/2 of SE/4 of said Section 22. Said well is located approximately 2.75 miles South of New Mexico Milepost 7 on New Mexico Highway No. 83.

By copy of this letter and application, sent certified mail to all offset operators, we are notifying them of this application.

N V

Very trul

Thomas

WTK:ca Enc.

Mr. William J. LeMay January 11, 1988 Page 2

cc: Mr. Greg Davis
Pennzoil Company
P. O. Box 2967
Houston, Texas 77252-2967

"Certified Return-Receipt Requested"
All parties listed in Exhibit "A"

Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe

Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

January 11, 1988

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin
Of Counsel

"Certified Mail"

Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Drilling Company MYCO Industries, Inc. Abo Petroleum Corporation 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of our application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

## Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)	
(Company)	
(Date)	

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4		
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmester for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.		
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2.   Restricted Delivery.		
3. Article Addressed to: Yates Petroleum Corp.	4. Article Number P 131 072 058	
Yates Drilling Company	Type of Service:	
MYCO Industries, Inc. 105 South Fourth Street Artesia, New Mexico 88210	Registered Insured COD COD	
THE COSTA / NEW HOREOUT OUT TO	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
5. Signature — Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	
6 Signature - Agent	1	

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin Of Counsel Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

January 11, 1988

Rio Pecos Corporation 110 West Louisiana, Suite 460 Midland, Texas 79701

"Certified Mail"

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of our application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

# Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)	
(Company)	
(Date)	

	<u> </u>		
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4			
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.			
1. X Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addressee's	ss. 2. 🗌 Restricted Delivery.		
3. Article Addressed to: Rio Pecos Corporation	4. Article Number P 131 072 057		
110 West Louisiana Suite 460	Type of Service:		
Midland, Tecas 79701	Certified LI COD Express Mail		
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature — Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		

Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin Of Counsel

January 11, 1988

Inexco Oil Company "Certified Mail"
Attn: Mr. C. M. VanZant, III
c/o The Louisiana Land and Exploration Co.
Suite 1200, 2950 North Loop West
Houston, Texas 77092-8862

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of our application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

#### Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)	
(Company)	
(Date)	*

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional servi	ces are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.		
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.			
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2.   Restricted Delivery.			
3. Article Addressed to: Inexco Oil Company	4. Article Number P 131 072 056		
c/o The Louisiana Land & Exp. C	• Type of Service:		
Suite 1200, 2950 N. Loop West Houston, Texas 77092-8862	Registered Insured COD Express Mail		
Attn: C. H. Vandandt, III	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature — Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if		
6. Signature — Agent	requested and fee pala HUT		

Attorneys at Law
El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe
Post Office Box 2265
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey

Jason Kellahin
Of Counsel

January 11, 1988

W. Wesley Perry P. O. Box 371 Midland, Texas 79702 "Certified Mail"

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of our application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

## Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)	
(Company)	
(Date)	

in the second of	
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional se	rvices are desired, and complete items 3 and
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reversal from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees postmaster for fees and check box(cs) for additional services.	vill provide you the name of the person the following services are available. Consult
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's add	dress. 2. Restricted Delivery.
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number
W. Wesley Perry	P 131 072 055
P. O. Box 371	Type of Service:
hidland, Texas 79702	Registered Insured COD Express Mail
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.
5. Signature Addressee  X Addressee	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)
6. Signature - Agent	`

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

January 11, 1988

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

Of Counsel Ja

W. Thomas Kellahin

Karen Aubrey

Iason Kellahin

"Certified Mail"

Wolverine Exploration Company 201 Main Street, Suite 400 Fort Worth, Texas 76102

Attn: Mr. Glenn A. Adams

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of our application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

In the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

W. Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

### Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)	 ·		
(Company)	 	<del></del>	
(Date)	 •		

SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional service	ces are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.			
Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmester for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.				
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2.   Restricted Delivery.				
3. Article Addressed to:	4. Article Number			
Wolverine Exploration Company	P 131 072 054			
201 Main Street, Suite 400	Type of Service:			
Fort Worth, Texas 76102	Registered Insured Certified COD			
Attn: Mr. Glenn A. Adams	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and <u>DATE DELIVERED</u> .			
5. Signature — Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)			
6. Signature Agent				

Attorneys at Law

El Patio - 117 North Guadalupe Post Office Box 2265 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2265

January 11, 1988

Telephone 982-4285 Area Code 505

W. Thomas Kellahin Karen Aubrey Jason Kellahin Of Counsel

E. M. Nominee Partnership Company
P. O. Box 378111

"Certified Mail"

80237 Denver, Colorado

Attn: Kathleen Doyle

Dear Offset Operator:

We have enclosed for your attention a copy of application and cover letter to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division for approval of an unorthodox Oil Well Location for the Pennzoil Company #1 Maude Medlin well to be located 990 feet from the East line and 1980 feet from the South line of Section 22, Tl6S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico.

the event you have no objection to this application, we would appreciate you signing a copy of this letter and returning it to the undersigned.

Please call me or Mr. Greg Davis at (713) 546-6195 if you have any questions.

> Very tru Thomas Kellahin

WTK:ca Enc.

## Consent and Waiver of Objection

(Name)		
(Company)		
(Date)	•	

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.  2. Restricted Delivery.			
1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's addressed. 3. Article Addressed to: E. M. Nominee Partnership Co.	4. Article Number		
P. O. Box 378111 Denver, Colorado 80237	Type of Service:  Registered Insured Certified COD Express Mail		
Attn: Kathleen Doyle	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.		
5. Signature – Addressee X	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)		